	ENTRE OF FO
	ST EILED 2
COURT FILE NUMBER	2203-13202
COURT	COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA DB
JUDICIAL CENTRE	EDMONTON
PLAINTIFF	MOSKOWITZ CAPITAL MORTGAGE FUND IT
DEFENDANTS	1631807 ALBERTA LTD., RADIENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., and RADIENT TECHNOLOGIES (CANNABIS) INC.
DOCUMENT	CONSENT TO ACT AS RECEIVER
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT	DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP Suite 2700, Stantec Tower 10220 – 103 rd Avenue NW Attn: Jerritt Pawlyk and Kevin Hoy

Phone: 780.429.6835 Fax: 780.670.4329

kevin.hoy@dlapiper.com File No.: 013875-00002

Email: Jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com /

CONSENT TO ACT AS RECEIVER

MNP Ltd. does hereby consent to act as Receiver, if appointed by this Honourable Court, respecting the property of 1631807 ALBERTA LTD. and RADIENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. described in Exhibit "L" of the March 12, 2023, Affidavit of Brian Moskowitz.

DATED at Edmonton, Alberta this 13th day of March, 2023.

MNP LTD.

Per:

Kristin Gray, CPA, CA, CIRP, LIT Senior Vice-President